

## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023, INDIA PHONE: 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email: raghuvirad1@sanchamat.in Websila: http://www.raghuvir.com

DATE: 1ST JUNE, 2020

TO
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT
MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -: SUBMISSION OF DISCLOSURE REQUIRED UNDER REG. 31(4) OF SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2020

REF -: SCRIP CODE - 514316

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that promoter & members of promoter group holding **2902575** equity shares of RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED as on March 31, 2020, have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SUNIL R. AGARWAL

**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR** 

DIN: 00265303

## **SUNIL R. AGARWAL**

ADDRESS: HARDIK -29, B/H ORNET PARK -3, SHINDHUBHAVAN ROAD, SHILAI, AHMEDABAD - 380058, GJ, IN

DATE: 31stMay, 2020

To
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub. -: Submission of disclosure required under Reg. 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations,</u> 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Ref -: Scrip Code - 514316

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we promoter & members of promoter group holding **2902575**equity shares of **RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED** as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of all Promoters

Sunil R. Agarwal Promoter

Cc:

Audit Committee Raghuvir Synthetics Limited , Nr. Gujarat Botling ,Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad - 380023

## **SUNIL R. AGARWAL**

ADDRESS: HARDIK -29, B/H ORNET PARK -3, SHINDHUBHAVAN ROAD, SHILAI, AHMEDABAD - 380058, GI, IN

DATE: 31st ,May, 2020

To Audit Committee Raghuvir Synthetics Limited , Nr. Gujarat Botling ,Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad – 380023

<u>Sub. -: Submission of disclosure required under Reg. 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2020</u>

**Ref. -: Scrip Code : 514316** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we promoter & members of promoter group holding **2902575** equity shares of **RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED** as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of all Promoters

Sunil R. Agarwal

Promoter